STATESOF JERSEY ORDER PAPER

Tuesday, 14th November 2000
SUPPLEMENTARY
B. TABLING OF SUBORDINATE LEGISLATION
(Explanatory note attached)

Island Planning (Fees) (Amendment No. 4) (Jersey) Order 2000. R & O 112/2000
Planning and Environment Committee

Building Bye-laws (Amendment No. 5) (Jersey) 2000 R & O 113/2000
Planning and Environment Committee

D. PRESENTATION OF PAPERS
(d) Paperstobelodged “au Greffe” under Standing Order 17A(1)(a)

Draft Subordinate Legislation (Amendment No. 2) (Jersey) Law 200. P.205/2000
Legislation Committee.

Draft Criminal Justice (Compensation Orders) (Jersey) Regulations 200-.  P.206/2000
Legislation Committee.

Former d’Hautrée School, St. Saviour: designation for use as Magistrate’s Court. P.207/2000
Legislation Committee.

Draft Income Tax (Amendment No. 21) (Jersey) Law 200-. P.208/2000
Finance and Economics Committee.

E. STATEMENTS AND PROPOSITIONS RELATING TO THE ARRANGEMENT OF PUBLIC
BUSINESSAT THISOR ANY SUBSEQUENT MEETING

THE STATES are asked to agree that the following matter lodged “au Greffe” and set down for consideration at
the present meeting be deferred -

Draft Bankruptcy (Désastre) (Amendment No. 5) (Jersey) Law 200-.  P.179/2000
Lodged 24th October 2000
Finance and Economics Committee.

C.M.NEWCOMBE
Greffier of the States

13th November 2000



Explanatory Note regarding subordinate legislation
tabled at this M eeting

(See Item B)

R & O 112/2000

The purpose of this Order isto amend the Island Planning (Fees) (Jersey) Order 1997 to increase the fees payable with
applications for permission to develop land.

The fees have been increased by 2%2% and then rounded up or down to the nearest whole pound.
The fees were last increased on 1st January 2000.

The Order was made on 9th November 2000 and comesinto force on 1st January 2001.

R & O 113/2000

The purpose of these bye-laws is to amend the Building Bye-laws (Jersey) 1997 to increase the fees payable with applications
for permits.

The fees have been increased by 2%2% and then rounded up or down to the nearest whole pound.
The fees were last increased on 1st January 2000.

The bye-laws were made on 9th November 2000 and come into force on 1st January 2001.



